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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Balance Sheet
May 31, 2018

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL

FUND

IRRIGATION

FUND

SERIES 2008

DEBT SERVICE

FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account 403,761$ -$ -$ 403,761$

Cash On Hand/Petty Cash 200 - - 200

Accounts Receivable 7,700 - - 7,700

Allowance - Doubtful Accounts (916) (102) (310) (1,328)

Assessments Receivable 916 102 310 1,328

Due From Other Funds - - 47,498 47,498

Investments:

Money Market Account 471,461 - - 471,461

Prepaid Items 2,388 - - 2,388

Deposits 8,175 - - 8,175

TOTAL ASSETS 893,685$ -$ 47,498$ 941,183$

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 34,152$ 205$ -$ 34,357$

Accrued Expenses 120 1,000 - 1,120

Deposits 8,930 - - 8,930

Deferred Revenue 2,625 - - 2,625

Due To Other Funds 3,462 44,036 - 47,498

TOTAL LIABILITIES 49,289 45,241 - 94,530

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable:

Prepaid Items 2,388 - - 2,388

Deposits 8,175 - - 8,175

Restricted for:

Debt Service - - 47,498 47,498

Assigned to:

Operating Reserves 127,293 - - 127,293

Reserves-Recreation Facilities 9,191 - - 9,191

Reserves -Roads & Streetlights 333,055 - - 333,055

Reserves - Roof 75,000 - - 75,000

Reserves - Swimming Pools 21,475 - - 21,475

Unassigned: 267,819 (45,241) - 222,578

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 844,396$ (45,241)$ 47,498$ 846,653$

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 893,685$ -$ 47,498$ 941,183$
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF MAY-18 MAY-18

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 5,000$ 3,333$ 3,335$ 2$ 66.70% 417$ 471$

Interlocal Agreement 3,000 1,500 2,250 750 75.00% - -

Room Rentals 500 333 407 74 81.40% 42 -

Recreational Activity Fees 41,500 27,667 37,071 9,404 89.33% 3,458 9,805

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 723,875 717,875 719,286 1,411 99.37% 3,000 7,138

Special Assmnts- Discounts (28,955) (28,955) (26,258) 2,697 90.69% (600) -

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 600 400 2,150 1,750 358.33% 50 -

Gate Bar Code/Remotes 1,000 667 646 (21) 64.60% 83 -

TOTAL REVENUES 746,520 722,820 738,887 16,067 98.98% 6,450 17,414

EXPENDITURES

Administration

P/R-Board of Supervisors 12,000 8,000 8,600 (600) 71.67% 1,000 2,000

FICA Taxes 918 612 658 (46) 71.68% 77 153

ProfServ-Engineering 1,000 667 - 667 0.00% 83 -

ProfServ-Legal Services 3,000 2,000 2,573 (573) 85.77% 250 551

ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting Serv 60,738 40,492 40,492 - 66.67% 5,062 5,062

ProfServ-Special Assessment 10,169 10,169 10,169 - 100.00% - -

Auditing Services 5,750 5,750 5,500 250 95.65% - -

Communication/Freight - Gen'l 900 600 559 41 62.11% 75 90

Insurance - General Liability 9,625 9,625 10,910 (1,285) 113.35% - -

Legal Advertising 1,100 455 518 (63) 47.09% - 70

Miscellaneous Services 1,200 800 234 566 19.50% 100 49

Misc-Bank Charges 2,400 1,600 1,261 339 52.54% 200 169

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 14,478 14,183 13,861 322 95.74% 148 143

Office Supplies 360 240 - 240 0.00% 30 -

Annual District Filing Fee 175 175 175 - 100.00% - -

Total Administration 123,813 95,368 95,510 (142) 77.14% 7,025 8,287

Other Public Safety

Contracts-Mgmt Services 7,725 5,150 5,150 - 66.67% 644 644

R&M-Gate 3,000 2,000 2,702 (702) 90.07% 250 710

R&M-Gatehouse 1,200 800 290 510 24.17% 100 88

R&M-Security Cameras 2,000 1,333 100 1,233 5.00% 167 -

Total Other Public Safety 13,925 9,283 8,242 1,041 59.19% 1,161 1,442

Field

Contracts-Mgmt Services 110,739 73,826 73,826 - 66.67% 9,228 9,228

Contracts-Lake and Wetland 6,120 4,080 4,080 - 66.67% 510 510

Contracts-Landscape 82,016 54,677 55,997 (1,320) 68.28% 6,835 7,000

Utility - General 37,200 24,800 24,167 633 64.97% 3,100 2,897

Utility - Water & Sewer 12,000 8,000 5,065 2,935 42.21% 1,000 1,265

Insurance - General Liability 32,011 32,011 26,941 5,070 84.16% - -

R&M-Drainage 10,000 10,000 14,667 (4,667) 146.67% - -

R&M-Entry Feature 7,000 120 120 - 1.71% - -

R&M-Lake 2,100 1,400 1,611 (211) 76.71% 175 695

R&M-Plant Replacement 3,500 1,951 1,951 - 55.74% - -

R&M-Trees and Trimming 6,000 1,750 1,750 - 29.17% - -

Misc-Special Projects 10,930 8,430 8,430 - 77.13% - -

Misc-Hurricane Expense - - 47,162 (47,162) 0.00% - (11,263)

Misc-Contingency 5,000 3,333 3,581 (248) 71.62% 417 131

Total Field 324,616 224,378 269,348 (44,970) 82.97% 21,265 10,463

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending May 31, 2018

Report Date: 6/6/2018 Page 2



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF MAY-18 MAY-18

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending May 31, 2018

Road and Street Facilities

R&M-Parking Lots 250 90 90 - 36.00% - -

R&M-Roads & Alleyways 7,000 3,133 3,133 - 44.76% - -

R&M-Sidewalks 3,960 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Streetlights 9,500 4,572 4,572 - 48.13% 645 645

Misc-Contingency 3,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Cap Outlay - Sidewalk Impr 10,000 9,845 9,845 - 98.45% - -

Cap Outlay - Streetlight Impr 15,200 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Roads & Streetlights 5,369 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Road and Street Facilities 54,279 17,640 17,640 - 32.50% 645 645

Parks and Recreation - General

Contracts-Mgmt Services 59,307 39,538 39,538 - 66.67% 4,942 4,942

Contracts-Janitorial Services 16,560 11,040 11,803 (763) 71.27% 1,380 1,580

Contracts-Pools 10,800 7,200 7,200 - 66.67% 900 900

Contracts-Pest Control 1,100 1,100 1,048 52 95.27% - -

Communication - Telephone 7,320 4,880 4,897 (17) 66.90% 610 665

R&M-Clubhouse 18,000 12,000 18,126 (6,126) 100.70% 1,500 1,558

R&M-Parks 6,600 4,400 9,558 (5,158) 144.82% 550 758

R&M-Pools 6,000 4,000 6,334 (2,334) 105.57% 500 5,206

R&M - Tennis Courts 20,000 13,333 11,286 2,047 56.43% 1,667 5,643

Miscellaneous Services 2,400 1,600 2,113 (513) 88.04% 200 242

Misc-Holiday Decor 500 500 469 31 93.80% - -

Misc-Cable TV Expenses 940 627 655 (28) 69.68% 78 82

Office Supplies 2,160 1,440 2,729 (1,289) 126.34% 180 586

Op Supplies - General 2,700 1,800 1,288 512 47.70% 225 269

Cap Outlay - Equipment 5,000 5,000 28,942 (23,942) 578.84% - 5,520

Cap Outlay-Clubhouse 21,500 21,500 39,914 (18,414) 185.65% - -

Reserve - Roof 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Swimming Pools 2,500 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Parks and Recreation - General 188,387 129,958 185,900 (55,942) 98.68% 12,732 27,951

Special Recreation Facilities

Miscellaneous Services 4,500 3,000 2,043 957 45.40% 375 465

Misc-Event Expense 12,000 8,000 21,979 (13,979) 183.16% 1,000 812

Misc-Social Committee 24,000 16,000 13,779 2,221 57.41% 2,000 1,775

Misc-Trips and Tours 500 333 - 333 0.00% 42 -

Office Supplies 500 333 672 (339) 134.40% 42 9

Total Special Recreation Facilities 41,500 27,666 38,473 (10,807) 92.71% 3,459 3,061

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 746,520 504,293 615,113 (110,820) 82.40% 46,287 51,849

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 218,527 123,774 (94,753) 0.00% (39,837) (34,435)

Net change in fund balance -$ 218,527$ 123,774$ (94,753)$ 0.00% (39,837)$ (34,435)$

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2017) 720,622 720,622 720,622

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 720,622$ 939,149$ 844,396$

Report Date: 6/6/2018 Page 3



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District Irrigation Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF MAY-18 MAY-18

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 24$ 16$ 16$ -$ 66.67% 2$ 2$

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 84,719 83,860 84,182 322 99.37% 1,000 835

Special Assmnts- Discounts (3,389) (3,352) (3,073) 279 90.68% (37) -

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 3,500 2,333 - (2,333) 0.00% 292 -

TOTAL REVENUES 84,854 82,857 81,125 (1,732) 95.61% 1,257 837

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 1,694 1,675 1,622 53 95.75% 19 17

Total Administration 1,694 1,675 1,622 53 95.75% 19 17

Field

Contracts-Irrigation 45,000 30,000 31,352 (1,352) 69.67% 3,750 3,919

R&M-Irrigation 36,000 24,000 59,690 (35,690) 165.81% 3,000 6,957

R&M-Pumps 2,160 1,620 11,528 (9,908) 533.70% - 4,998

Total Field 83,160 55,620 102,570 (46,950) 123.34% 6,750 15,874

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 84,854 57,295 104,192 (46,897) 122.79% 6,769 15,891

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 25,562 (23,067) (48,629) 0.00% (5,512) (15,054)

Net change in fund balance -$ 25,562$ (23,067)$ (48,629)$ 0.00% (5,512)$ (15,054)$

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2017) (22,174) (22,174) (22,174)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (22,174)$ 3,388$ (45,241)$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending May 31, 2018
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District Series 2008 Debt Service Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF MAY-18 MAY-18

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$ -$ -$ -$ 0.00% -$ -$

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 214,897 211,748 213,534 1,786 99.37% 3,149 2,118

Special Assmnts- Discounts (8,596) (8,510) (7,799) 711 90.73% (86) -

TOTAL REVENUES 206,301 203,238 205,735 2,497 99.73% 3,063 2,118

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 4,298 4,184 4,105 79 95.51% 115 42

Total Administration 4,298 4,184 4,105 79 95.51% 115 42

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 179,804 179,804 179,804 - 100.00% - -

Interest Expense 24,913 24,913 26,699 (1,786) 107.17% - -

Total Debt Service 204,717 204,717 206,503 (1,786) 100.87% - -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 209,015 208,901 210,608 (1,707) 100.76% 115 42

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (2,714) (5,663) (4,873) 790 179.55% 2,948 2,076

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance (2,714) - - - 0.00% - -

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (2,714) - - - 0.00% - -

Net change in fund balance (2,714)$ (5,663)$ (4,873)$ 790$ 179.55% 2,948$ 2,076$

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2017) 52,371 52,370 52,371

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 49,657$ 46,707$ 47,498$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending May 31, 2018
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Financial Overview / Highlights

►

►

Balance Sheet

Account Name

Annual

Budget

YTD

Actual Explanation

Assets

Accounts Receivable 7,700 Sale of Garage for $12,000 less 25 payments by HOPCA of $375/qtr = ($2,625) plus
($500) owed to the district from HOPCA for an invoice paid by the CDD, ($4,575)
owed to the district from Grau

Allowance-Doubtful Accounts (1,328) Allowance for assessments uncollected from FY 2013

Assessments Receivable 1,328 Assessments uncollected from FY 2013

Due From Other Funds 47,498 Assessments collected in General Fund - Due from General Fund to Debt Service
fund

Prepaid Items 2,388 Entertainment deposits for later this year

Deposits 8,175 Deposits with FPL for sprinkler pumps and street lights.

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 34,357 Invoices for current month but not paid in current month

Accrued Expenses 1,120 Irrigation maintenance, phone, utilities

Deposits 8,930 Refundable Fitness Room key deposits

Deferred Revenue 2,625 Balance due on Garage

Due to Other Funds 47,498 Due to the General fund from the Irrigation fund and due to Debt Service fund from
the General fund

Variance Analysis

Account Name

Annual

Budget

YTD

Actual

% of

Budget Explanation

General Fund 001

Revenues

Room Rentals 500 407 81.40% Rental of Sports Bar and Lounge less Sales Tax paid.

Special Assessments-Tax Collector 723,875 719,286 99.37% Collections were at 99.1% at this time last year

Expenditures

Administrative

ProfServ-Legal Services 3,000 2,573 85.77% Legal services for agreements and food service issues

ProfServ-Special Assessment 10,169 10,169 100.00% Assessment roll preparation fees

Auditing Services 5,750 5,500 95.65% Audit is final

Insurance-General Liability 9,625 10,910 113.35% Insurance paid in full for year

Public Safety

R&M-Gate 3,000 2,702 90.07% Gate remotes, entry arm LED lights, new 17' LED gate arm installed, Doorking IM
server subscription, back entrance gate arm bracket, rear exit barrier arm, secure exit
gate

Field

Contracts-Landscape 82,016 55,997 68.28% Landscape charges increased slightly more than budgeted

Insurance-General Liability 32,011 26,941 84.16% Insurance paid in full for year

R&M-Drainage 10,000 14,667 146.67% Cast iron grinder pump, stones for washout, concrete, remove/replace grates with
steel grates

Misc-Special Projects 10,930 8,430 77.13% Prepare area for bench pads, access control installation, retrofit 14 canlights to LED

Misc-Hurricane Expense - 47,162 0.00% New floors from Hurricane Irma damage, lodge ceiling repairs, misc hurricane
supplies plus amount being reimbursed from insurance claim ($11,263)

Total General Fund expenditures are at approximately 82.4% of the Annual Budget.

Notes to the Financial Statements

May 2018

Total General Fund revenues are at approximately 99.0% of the Annual Budget.
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Notes to the Financial Statements

May 2018

Variance Analysis (continued)

Account Name

Annual

Budget

YTD

Actual

% of

Budget Explanation

Expenditures (con't)

Field (con't)

Misc-Contingency 5,000 3,581 71.62% Misc repairs, replace electrical items, keyless entry for maintenance garage, temp
help for maintenance, replaced springs on maintenance barn, blower for gas grill,
weather station

Road & Street

Cap Outlay - Sidewalk Impr 10,000 9,845 98.45% Lake sidewalk trip repairs; cut, remove and replace damaged walkway

Parks & Recreation

Contracts-Janitorial Services 16,560 11,803 71.27% Monthly service increased in April

Contracts-Pest Control 1,100 1,048 95.27% Pest control paid for year

R&M-Clubhouse 18,000 18,126 100.70% Paint kitchen, install fan, replace electrical items, special kitchen cleaning, frame for
lodge, bike rack, access control installation, kitchen keyless entry, 5yr sprinkler
inspection, annual sprinkler inspection, backflow certification, install can lights in
office, temp help to clean offices, retrofit can lights to LED, replace uplights on trees,
lightbulbs, remove/replace tankless water heater, retrofit 18 lights to LED, signs in
Lodge, retrofit 12 canlights, Sunsetter awning repair

R&M-Parks 6,600 9,558 144.82% Motion detector for fitness center, bocce court rake/squeege, pool gate latch, new
handle for gate, 4 new benches, Sunsetter awning repair, access control installation,
bocce court sand and labor to help spread, ac repair, sports bar thermostat, bocce
balls/court supplies/plaque, replace 2 lights on pergola with LED, fish pond pump,
wall tiles, new cabinet, retrofit 12 canlights, stones, bark, nuggets

R&M-Pools 6,000 6,334 105.57% Chemicals, repipe shower, new grounding bar, new pool light, crank valve installed,
DE grid installation

Miscellaneous Services 2,400 2,113 88.04% Misc supplies for office cleaning and move, signs for bulletin board, internet bridge,
employee gift cards, bathroom décor, subscriptions for newspaper and Amazon
Prime

Misc-Holiday Decor 500 469 93.80% Holiday decorations for Lodge

Misc-Cable TV Expenses 940 655 69.68% Cable service increased in November more than budgeted

Office Supplies 2,160 2,729 126.34% Office supplies, antivirus protection, Office 365 for Board, copier maint agreement

Cap Outlay - Equipment 5,000 28,942 578.84% New windows for Lodge and Sports Bar, new rocking chairs, new treadmill and
recumbent bike

Cap Outlay - Clubhouse 21,500 39,914 185.65% New kitchen counters, office renovations draw #1, new office furniture, replace 8
toilets in Clubhouse/Pool

Special Recreation Facilities

Misc-Event Expense 12,000 21,979 183.16% Various event expenses

Office Supplies 500 672 134.40% Misc office supplies, printer ink, business cards, keyboard tray

Irrigation Fund 002

Revenues

Special Assessments-Tax Collector 84,719 84,182 99.37% Collections were at 99.1% at this time last year

Expenditures

Field

R&M-Irrigation 36,000 59,690 165.81% Monthly irrigation service, repairs to mainline breaks, replace controller boxes

R&M-Pumps 2,160 11,528 533.70% Bi-monthly pump maintenance, replace 5hp submersible pump/motor #9, replace 3hp
submersible pump

Report Date: 6/6/2018 Page 7



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Notes to the Financial Statements

May 2018

Variance Analysis (continued)

Account Name

Annual

Budget

YTD

Actual

% of

Budget Explanation

Debt Service Fund 202

Revenues

Special Assessments-Tax Collector 214,897 213,534 99.37% Collections were at 99.1% at this time last year

Expenditures

Principal Debt Payment 179,804 179,804 100.00% Next Principal payment to be made next year

Interest Payment 24,913 26,699 107.17% Next Principal payment to be made next year

Report Date: 6/6/2018 Page 8
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Discount / Gross General Irrigation Debt Service

Date Net Amount (Penalties) Collection Amount Fund Fund Fund

Received Received Amount Costs Received Assessments Assessments Assessments

Assessments Levied $1,023,490 $723,873 $84,719 $214,897

Allocation % 100% 71% 8% 21%

11/09/17 28,899$ 1,204$ 590$ 30,693$ 21,708$ 2,541$ 6,444$

11/14/17 4,168 174 85 4,427 3,131 366 929

11/21/17 30,360 1,265 620 32,244 22,805 2,669 6,770

11/28/17 123,488 5,145 2,520 131,154 92,760 10,856 27,538

12/07/17 108,206 4,509 2,208 114,922 81,280 9,513 24,130

12/14/17 102,983 4,291 2,102 109,375 77,357 9,054 22,965

12/21/17 138,814 5,784 2,833 147,431 104,272 12,204 30,955

01/11/18 308,787 12,866 6,302 327,955 231,949 27,146 68,859

02/08/18 31,087 961 634 32,683 23,115 2,705 6,862

03/08/18 17,252 352 352 17,956 12,700 1,486 3,770

04/12/18 24,648 249 503 25,400 17,964 2,102 5,333

04/27/18 31,704 320 647 32,671 23,107 2,704 6,860

05/10/18 9,890 - 202 10,092 7,138 835 2,118

TOTAL 960,284$ 37,120$ 19,598$ 1,017,002$ 719,286$ 84,182$ 213,534$

% COLLECTED 99.37% 99.37% 99.37% 99.37%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING 6,487$ 4,588$ 537$ 1,363$

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2018

ALLOCATION

Non-Ad Valorem Special Assessments - Charlotte County Tax Collector

Monthly Collection Distributions

Report Date: 6/6/2018 Page 9



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Month Revenue Expenditures Variance Balance

Cash Balance as of May 31, 2018 403,761

Investment - Money Market Account 471,461

Irrigation Fund owes General Fund 44,036

General Fund owes Irrigation fund and Debt Service fund (47,498)

Adjusted Balance 871,761

June 8,315 53,063 (44,748) 827,012

July 4,095 51,005 (46,909) 780,103

August 3,271 50,465 (47,194) 732,909

September 3,687 110,089 (106,401) 626,508

Fiscal Year 2017 - 2018

Cash Flow Projections - Summary by Month

Operations & Maintenance

Report Date: 6/6/2018 Page 10
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

ACCOUNT NAME BANK NAME MATURITY YIELD BALANCE

GENERAL FUND

Operating Checking Account Regions Bank N/A 0.00% $328,772

Operating Checking Account - MuniNow SunTrust N/A 0.10% $74,990

Subtotal $403,761

Petty Cash - Property Manager N/A N/A N/A $200

Money Market Account BankUnited N/A 1.00% $367,841 (1)

Money Market Account Centennial N/A 0.40% $103,620 (2)

Subtotal $471,461

Total $875,423

NOTE 1 - Invested Funds into a Money Market Account with BankUnited at variable rates.

NOTE 2 - Invested Funds into a Money Market Account with Centennial Bank at variable rates.

Cash and Investment Report

May 31, 2018

Report Date: 6/6/2018 Page 16



Posting
Date

Document
Type

Document
No. Description Amount

Cleared
Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

1/10/2018 Payment 12004 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

2/20/2018 Payment 12074 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

3/20/2018 Payment 12117 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

5/1/2018 Payment 12181 PAUL J. FALDUTO , JR 184.70 0.00 184.70

5/2/2018 Payment 12192 HELEN MCLEOD 25.00 0.00 25.00

5/10/2018 Payment 12196 70 IN THE SHADE AWNINGS INC 1,215.00 0.00 1,215.00

5/21/2018 Payment 12222 MARION SHERIDAN 25.00 0.00 25.00

5/22/2018 Payment 12224 OLIN E. BELL 184.70 0.00 184.70

5/22/2018 Payment 12225 PAUL J. FALDUTO , JR 184.70 0.00 184.70

5/22/2018 Payment 12226 BRIAN R. BITGOOD 184.70 0.00 184.70

5/22/2018 Payment 12227 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

5/22/2018 Payment 12228 DONALD A. OPPENHEIM 184.70 0.00 184.70

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 2,927.30 2,927.30

G/L Balance 328,771.59

Bank Account No. 8711

Statement No. 05-18

Statement Date 5/31/2018

Statement Balance 331,698.89G/L Balance (LCY) 328,771.59

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 328,771.59

Subtotal 328,771.59

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 331,698.89

Outstanding Checks 2,927.30

Ending Balance 328,771.59

Differences 0.00

Regions Bank - GF

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD

Page 17



Posting
Date

Document
Type

Document
No. Description Amount

Cleared
Amount Difference

G/L Balance 74,989.65

Bank Account No. 6400

Statement No. 05-18

Statement Date 5/31/2018

Statement Balance 74,989.65G/L Balance (LCY) 74,989.65

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 74,989.65

Subtotal 74,989.65

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 74,989.65

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 74,989.65

Differences 0.00

SunTrust Bank N.A.

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD

Page 18
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